
Boorley Park News and Updates 

10th May 2024 

 

Travel to School 
With the weather warmer and brighter, it is lovely to see so many children arriving in school on their 
bikes and scooters. Below is a link to a workbook which you may find useful to share with your 
children about road safety. This explains how to keep safe in different scenarios such as when walking, 
scooting and cycling. 

https://www.think.gov.uk/wp-content/uploads/2020/07/Tales-Of-The-Road-Print-Version.pdf 

Please continue to take care when crossing the roads by school and use the pavements to walk on as 
there is moving traffic around school drop off and pick up times. 

 

Our Learning 

This week in Year R the children have really enjoyed exploring new areas in the provision. The two 
main areas that we have been focusing on are our deconstructed role play area and the playdoh 

making area. The children have all been engaged and enjoyed learning new skills! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I have enjoyed walking around the school this week and talking to the children about their learning. 
Children have shared what they are proud of in their books and it has been fascinating hearing about 
what helps children most in school, how they feel challenged and which experiences the children have 
enjoyed the most. Please take a look at Tapestry and SeeSaw to see what the children have been 
getting up to so far this term.  



Whole School 

Summer Term 2024  

 Monday 6th May—Bank Holiday (School Closed to Pupils) 

 Friday 17th May—Pyjamarama (come to school in your 
pyjamas) 

 Friday 24th May—Last Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

 Monday 27th—Friday 31st May—Half Term 

 Monday 3rd June—First Day of Summer 2 Half Term 

 Monday 24th June—INSET Day - School closed for pupils 

 Tuesday 23rd July—Last Day of Term 

 Thursday 24th July—Monday 2nd September - Summer Holidays 

 Tuesday 3rd September—First Day of Autumn Term 1 

Dates for Your Diaries—2023-2024 

 

Year R 

 Friday 21st June—9am-12pm-Mill Cottage Farm Experience in school - more details to follow 

Year 1 
 Friday 7th June—Trip to Portchester Castle  

 Tuesday 25th June —Royal Festival and Dress Up Day (inc parent event at 2:45pm) - change of 
date 

 Rabbit Class Monday 15th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

 Otter Class Tuesday 16th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

Year 2 

 Thursday 16th May—Titanic Dress-up Day  

 Hedgehog Class—Thursday 23rd May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

 Fox Class—Friday 24th May—2:45pm—Art Gallery for parents 

 Thursday 6th June—Habitat Hunt in school (for children only) 

 Hedgehog Class Wednesday 17th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 

 Fox Class Thursday 18th July—9:15am—Celebration Assembly for Parents 



 

Reminders 

Year 3 

 Deer Class Tuesday 21st May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

 Mouse Class Wednesday 22nd May—2:30pm—Magnets Workshop with parents 

 Friday 14th June—2:30pm - Family Picnic - more details to follow 

Year 4 
 W.c. 3rd June—Statutory Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check  

 Tuesday 9th July– 2:45pm—Parent Event in Owl Class - A 'showcase' of their work from 
throughout the year 

 

REMINDER TO PARENTS: Please make sure that ALL your 
children's belongings (clothes, hats, lunch boxes and drink 

bottles etc.) are CLEARLY LABELLED with your child's name. 
Labelled property can be easily returned to its owner.  

Thank you   

School Lunch Orders for Summer 2 
The Summer Term 2 lunch bookings are now available via Parentpay.  

Please can we ask that you all continue to order your child's lunches in advance so that and also 
to keep Billy happy! 

You can book meals weekly, monthly or half termly. Bookings will close 24hrs before the meal is 
taken. The office will cancel your child's meal if they are absent from school and for those 

parents that pay for school meals your account will be credited.  

Please note that we won't cancel/refund an order if your child changes their mind and you send 
them to school with a packed lunch. 

Year 1-Please remember your child is on a school trip on Friday 7th June, so only a 
picnic lunch is available. 

Any problems or queries, please contact the school office and we will do our best to help you. 

 

Dates for Your Diaries—2023-2024 



 

Open Conversations at Home 




